



Ministry of Defence

Secretariat
Defence Infrastructure Organisation
Kingston Road
Sutton Coldfield
B75 7RL

E-mail: diosec-parli@mod.uk
www.gov.uk/DIO

18 March 2016

Ref. FOI 2016/02206

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your email of 18 February 2016 requesting the following information:

"I would like to formally request the following information, under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. Date of CAAS Survey on my home*
- 2. Results of CAAS Survey, including detail of each finding and how it affects the new CAAS Banding*
- 3. Date of Kitchen Fitment*
- 4. Date of any Kitchen refurbishments (if Any)*
- 5. EPC Rating and Evidence of its establishment*
- 6. Repair requests and results for the last 6 years*
- 7. Age of All fittings and furnishings, such as carpets, curtains, internal doors, etc*
- 8. Age of house, External Doors and Windows, etc*
- 9. Date of any internal or external refurbishments, including cavity wall and loft insulation."*

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held; however Section 21 of the FOIA has been applied as the information is accessible by other means. Under Section 16 of the Act Advice and Guidance you may find it useful to know that the process you need to follow is outlined at:

<https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/jsp-464-tri-service-accommodation-regulations-tsars>

You can then send your request for documents to the email address below:

CAASchallenges@carillionamey.co.uk

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <http://www.ico.org.uk>

Yours sincerely,

DIO Secretariat